District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

NOV 08 2013

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTES Postrict Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

| 1220 S. St. Fran | cis Dr., Santa | i Fe, NM 87505 | | Sa | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | | | | | side of form | |
|--|----------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--|
| Release Notification and Corrective Action | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| MMLM | 331899 | ٩ | 0 | | | | | | Final Report | | | |
| Name of Company | | | | OGRID Nun | nber | Contact | | | | | | |
| Yates Petroleum Corporation | | | | 25575 Robert Asher | | | er | | | | | |
| Address | | | | | | Telephone No. | | | | | | |
| 104 S. 4 TH Street | | | | | | 575-748-1471 | | | | | | |
| Facility Nar | API Number | PI Number Facility Type | | | | | | | | | | |
| Barbara #1 | 7 | 30-015-26570 | -015-26570 Water Transfer Pipe Line | | | | | | | | | |
| Surface Owner Federal | | | | Mineral C |)wner | | | | Lease No. | | | |
| LOCATION OF RELEASE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Unit Letter | Section 31 | Township 19S | Range 25E | Feet from the | Nort | h/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | | County Eddy | | |
| Latitude Longitude_ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ראנת | וסודי | C OF DET | PACE | | | | | |

| | <u> </u> | l | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---|--------------------|--|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------|------------|--|
| Latitude Longitude_ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NATURE OF RELEASE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Type of Release | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | Volume of | Release | Volume Recovered | | | | | |
| Produced Water | | | | Unknown | B/PW | | Unknown B/PW | | | | |
| Source of Release | | | | Date and I | Iour of Occurrence | | Date and Hour of Discovery | | | | |
| Pipe line | | | | 11/2/2013 | - AM | | 11/2/2013 - AM | | | | |
| Was Immediate Notice Given? | | | | | | If YES, To Whom? | | | | | |
| ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required | | | | | | Mike Bratcher/NMOCD II | | | | | |
| By Whom? | Date and Hour | | | | | | | | | | |
| Robert Asher/Yates Pet | 11/4/2013 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Was a Watercourse Rea | | olume Impacting | the Water | rcourse. | | | | | | | |
| | N/A | | | *************************************** | | | | | | | |
| If a Watercourse was In | pacted, Descr | ibe Fully.' | * | | | | | | | | |
| N/A | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Buried pipe line from the Barbara #10 well developed a leak on the Wilbank's Ranch, releasing produced water. Vacuum truck(s) called, Backhoe crew | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ie Barbara #10 | well deve | loped a leak on | the Wilba | nk's Ranch, | releasing produce | ed water. | Vacuum ti | ruck(s) called, Back | thoe crew | |
| called. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* | | | | | | | | | | | |
| An approximate area of 300' X 200'. Line repaired, release area and sprayed pasture fenced off. Impacted soils being excavated and scraped from release and sprayed area, hauled to an NMOCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal delineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX | | | | | | | | | | | |
| and sprayed area, hauled to an NMOCD approved facility. Vertical and horizontal defineation samples will be taken and analysis ran for TPH & BTEX (chlorides for documentation). If initial analytical results for TPH & BTEX are under RRAL's (site ranking is 0) a Final Report, C-141 will be submitted | | | | | | | | | | | |
| to the OCD requesting closure. If the analytical results are above the RRAL a work plan will be submitted to the OCD. Depth to Ground Water: >100' | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (228° ChevronTexaco Trend Map), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: > 1000°, SITE RANKING IS 0. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the | information gi | iven above | is true and com | plete to th | ne best of my | knowledge and | understan | d that pur | suant to NMOCD ri | ules and | |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger | | | | | | | | | | | |
| public health or the envi | ironment. The | acceptano | ce of a C-141 rep | port by the | e NMOCD m | narked as "Final R | Report" do | oes not rel | ieve the operator of | liability | |
| should their operations | have failed to | adequately | investigate and | remediate | e contaminat | ion that pose a thi | reat to gre | ound wate | r, surface water, hu | man health | |
| or the environment. In | addition, NMC | OCD accer | otance of a C-14 | l report de | oes not reliev | ve the operator of | responsil | bility for c | compliance with any | other | |
| federal, state, or local la | ws and/or regu | ulations. | | | | - | | - | | | |
| | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | | ~ | | | | | | | | | |
| | Ammoured by District Commission | | | | | | | | | | |
| Printed Name: Robert Asher | | | | | | Approved by District Supervisor: Signed By Mile Brance | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 101 4 A A | - 0 | u 13y | 117 1 70. 1110 | | |
| Title: NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor | | | | | | NOV 1 4 2 | 013 E | Expiration | Date: | | |
| | 8 | F | | | | | | | | | |
| E-mail Address: boba@ | yatespetoleum | 1.com | | | Conditions, o | f Approval: | | | | | |
| | Remediation per OCD Rule & Guidelines, & | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date: Friday, November 08, 2013 Phone: 575-748-1471 like approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | c approvar | DY DEIVI. JUDIVII | II IVEIAIF | DIVI LIGHT | | | |

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

December 14, 2013

2RP-2061

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent:

Friday, November 08, 2013 4:07 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

C-141 Initial Report (Barbara #10 Pipe Line)

Attachments:

Barbara 10 Pipe Line.pdf

Thank you.

Robert Asher

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4th Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent:

Monday, November 04, 2013 9:25 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD

Cc:

Amber Cannon; Katie Parker; Lupe Carrasco

Subject:

Release (Section 31, T19S-R25E)

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (11/2/2013).

Section 31, T19S-R25E Eddy County, New Mexico

Released: Unknown; Recovered: In Process.

Cause of release is from a buried water line. At this time the release has not been designated with a water system name or API Number, it was discovered on the Wilbank's property. Complete information will be submitted in a Form C-141.

Thank you.

Robert Asher

NM Environmental Regulatory Supervisor

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4th Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Office) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.